Notice of Determination

ENDORSED FILED

APR 26 2022

To: Office of Planning and Research
PO Box 3044
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street, Room 212 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 DONNA HILLEGASS, Clerk
BY MANDY LITS
Deputy Clerk

From:

Yuba County

Community Dev. & Services Agency

Planning Department 915 8th Street, Suite 123 Marysville, CA 95901-5273 Contacts: Kevin Perkins Telephone: (530) 749-5470

County Clerk, County of Yuba 915 8th Street Marysville, CA 95901-5273

RE:

Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code

State Clearinghouse Number: 2021040495

Project Title: SR 20/Kibbe Road Intersection Improvement Project

Applicant: Teichert Aggregates, Inc

Applicant's Address: P.O. Box 15002, Sacramento, CA 95851-0002

Applicant's Telephone: (916) 484-3319

Project Location (include County): Intersection of State Route 20 and Kibbe Road east of the community of Hallwood, in the unincorporated region of Yuba County.

Assessor's Parcel Number(s): 0006-100-137

Project Description: The proposed project would include the construction of a private haul road to connect the Teichert Aggregates' Hallwood mine directly to State Route (SR) 20, at the existing intersection of SR 20 and Kibbe Road. The proposed project would also include the addition of a left-turn pocket for westbound SR 20 traffic and the installation of 12-foot shoulders on both sides of SR 20 to the west of the proposed intersection. Prior to constructing the project, Teichert is required to obtain a grading permit from Yuba County and an encroachment permit from Caltrans.

This is to advise that the Yuba County Board of Supervisors approved the above described project on April 26, 2022, and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project:

1.	The project will will not have a significant effe	ct on the environment.
2.	An environmental impact report (EIR) was prep	ared and certified for the project pursuant to
	the provisions of California Environmental Qual-	
	A Negative Declaration was prepared for this pr	
3.	Mitigation measures \(\sqrt{\text{were}} \sqrt{\text{were not made a continuous}} \)	
4.	A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan 🛛 was 🗌	
5.	A Statement of Overriding Considerations \(\subseteq \text{was} \)	
6.	Findings	provisions of CEQA
	o certify that the Environmental Impact Report and a Public at the Yuba County Planning Department of 273	
Date: A	pril 26, 2022	Date received for filing at OPR

POSTED 4/26/2022^{to} DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a

	i i		NUMBER: 262022 - 20		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		- 1	TE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) 21040495		
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	ENCY EMAIL		DATE	
YUBA COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOP SVCS			04/26/	04/26/2022	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING YUBA		DOCUMENT 2022FG-00		MENT NUMBER FG-00020	
PROJECT TITLE SR 20/KIBBE ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEME	NT PROJECT				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	MAIL	PHONE	PHONE NUMBER	
TEICHERT AGGREGATES INC			(916)	484-3319	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE ZIF		DE	
P.O. BOX 15002	SACRAMENTO	CA	95851	1-0002	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	St	ate Agency	X Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW	\$3,539.25 \$2,548.00 \$1,203.25		\$3,539.25	
 □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt coperation) 	vy)				
 □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource □ County documentary handling fee □ Other 	es Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$ \$ \$	\$50.00	
PAYMENT METHOD:		.		#2 EQ0 2E	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit 🗵 Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$	\$3,589.25	
SIGNATURE AGEI	TLE				
X mandy fruis, Deputy	MandyLu	uis		Deputy	